

5.3.1 Number of awards/medals for outstanding performance in sports/cultural activities at university/state/national / international level (award for a team event should be counted as one) during the last five years.

Year	Name of the award/ medal	Team / Individual	University/State/National/ International	Sports/ Cultural	Name of the student
2023-24	Award	Individual	West zone Inter Univeristy	Volleyball	Mr.Aman Chauhan
2023-24	Award	Individual	West zone Inter University	Hockey Women	Ku.Jagruti Fulkawar
2023-24	Award	Individual	West zone Inter University	Archery	Mr.Kartik Mire
2023-24	Award	Individual	Inter Maharashtra University	Volleyball	Mr.Artharv Umathe
2023-24	Award	Individual	Inter Maharashtra University	Volleyball	Mr.Ayush BOrkar

Gallege

Prof. Nitin Gaikwad

IQAC Co-ordinator IQAC Coordinator Dharampeth M. P. Deo Memorial Science College, Nagpur-440033

Dr. Akhilesh Peshwe

Principal

Principal Dharampeth M.P. Deo Memoria Science College, Nagpur.



RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY

"Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1" of August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016 (Mah. Act No. VI of 2017)"

DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS & PHYSICAL EDUCATION





CERTIFICATE

This certificate is awarded to Shri. /Kumari AMAN DILIP CHAVHAN student of M.P. Dro DHERAMPETH COLLEGE NAGPOR for representing the University team in the Maharashtra State Inter University "Krida Mahotsava" / West Zone/Inter-Zonal / alf India Inter University NOLLEY BALL (MEN) Championships / Tournament held at NANDED Organized by SRTM UNIVERSITY from 19-12-2023 to 18-12-2023



Sports & Physical Education Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur



y.



Chairman Board of Sports & Physical Education Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur

pw/pE/ms-Interuniversity2022



Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1" of August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashira Public Universities Act, 2016 (Mah. Act No. VI of 2017)

DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS & PHYSICAL EDUCATION



CERTIFICATE

This certificate is awarded to Shri. /Kumari Jagnuti Granesh Fulkawar student of Dharampeth Science college, Nagpur for representing the University team in the Maharashtra State Inter University "Krida Mahotsava" / West Zone/Inter Zonal / alf India Inter University Hockey (Motten) Championships / Tournament held at Gwalion Organized by I.T.M University from 13 lo1 1 2024 to 17 101 1 2024

Sports & Physical Education Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur





Vice-Chancellor Chairman

Board of Sports & Physical Education Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur

pw/pE/ms-Interuniversity2022



Sports & Physical Education Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur



Vice-Chancellor Chairman Board of Sports & Physical Education Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj

Nagpur University, Nagpur

pw/pE/ms-Interuniversity200



Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur í



25th Maharashtra State Inter University Sports Festival



12-16 January 2024 • Nagpur

Certificate No.

CERTIFICATE

This certificate is awarded to

²⁰ Atharav. Pandurang Umate " R.T.M.N.Y., Nagpur

who has participated as a Player/Coach/Manager in <u>Volley ball</u> (Men) in the 25th Maharashtra State Inter University Sports Festival

Krida Mahotsav 2023

Organised by Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University from January 12-16, 2024 at Nagpur



Director, Sports and Physical Education Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University

Dr. Raju Hiwase

Registrar Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University

Dr. Subhash Choudhari

Vice-Chancellor Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University

